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SCHEDULED OFFICE CLOSURES

All of the Northeast Ml Works! Offices will be closed
in observance of the following 2024 Holidays:

Monday, Jan 1
Monday, Jan 15
Monday, Feb 19
Thursday, May 16*
Monday, May 27
Wednesday, June 19
Thursday, July 4
Friday, Aug 9*
Monday, Sept 2
Tuesday, Nov 5
Monday, Nov 11
Thursday, Nov 28
Friday, Nov 29
Tuesday, Dec 24
Wednesday, Dec 25

Tuesday, Dec 31

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Presidents Day

MiCareerQuest (offices closed, staff works event)
Memorial Day

Juneteenth

Independence Day

Staff Training (Closed to public. Staff Training)
Labor Day

Election Day

Veterans Day

Thanksgiving

Day After Thanksgiving

Christmas Eve

Christmas

New Year’s Eve

Services will be available the next regularly scheduled
business day following the holiday.

*Customers seeking Michigan Works! services on 5/16 and 8/9 may consider visiting Northwest
Michigan Works! (Petoskey: 2240 Mitchel Park Dr, Suite B, 231.347.5150, Manistee: 400 River St,
231.723.2535, Cadillac: 401 N Lake St, Suite 700, 231.775.3408) or Michigan Works! Region 7B
(Roscommon: 1015 Short Dr #2, Prudenville, 989.366.8660, Ogemaw: 2389 M-76, West Branch,
989.345.1090, losco: 1230 US-23, East Tawas, 989.362.6407)

Alcona County
202 S Second St
Ste B, Box 316
Lincoln, Ml 48742
P 989.736.6082

F 989.736.3260

Alpena County
315 West Chisholm
Alpena, MI 49707
P 989.356.3339

F 989.354.8479

Cheboygan County
11153 N Straits Hwy
Cheboygan, M1 49721
P 231.627.4303
F231.627.6111

Crawford County
4595 Salling Drive
Grayling, M1 49738
P 989.348.8709

F 989.348.4998

Oscoda County

1329 S Mount Tom Rd
Mio, MI 48647

P 989.826-6107

F 989.826.2191

Otsego &
Montmorency County
2927 D&M Drive
Gaylord, M| 49735

P 989.732.3886

F 989.731.6023

Presque Isle County
20709 State Street
Box 711

Onaway, M| 49765
P 989.733.8548

F 989.733.8069
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